Gross profit 8,016 8,823 8,388 10,695
Net income $ 406 $ 704 $ 293 $ 1,230
Net income per share:
   Basic $ 0.06 $ 0.10 $ 0.04 $ 0.17

Edgar Filing: SHOE PAVILION INC - Form 10-K

80

   Diluted $ 0.06 $ 0.10 $ 0.04 $ 0.16

43

Edgar Filing: SHOE PAVILION INC - Form 10-K

81

12.	Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements

Subsequent to the issuance of the consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005, the
Company determined that accounts payable incurred in connection with property and equipment expenditures
represented a non-cash investing activity that should not have been reflected in the consolidated statements of cash
flows until payment of the liabilities had been made. Accordingly, the Company has corrected the classification of the
unpaid purchases of property and equipment in the statement of cash flows for the years ended December 31, 2005
and January 1, 2005. The restatement had no effect on previously issued consolidated balance sheets or consolidated
statements of operations. Following is a summary of the correction:

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2005
Accounts payable $ (2,157) $ 77 $ (2,080)
Accrued expenses and deferred rent $ 4,159 $ (440) $ 3,719
Net cash provided by (used in)
   operating activities $ 285 $ (363) $ (78)
Purchase of property and equipment $ (4,173) $ 363 $ (3,810)
Supplemental disclosure of non-cash
investing and financing activities:
Property and equipment in accrued
   expenses and accounts payable $ -  $ 560 $ 560

Fiscal Year Ended January 1, 2005
Accounts payable $ 3,692 $ (65) $ 3,627
Accrued expenses and deferred rent $ (182) $ (95) $ (277)
Net cash used in operating activities $ (191) $ (160) $ (351)
Purchase of property and equipment $ (1,165) $ 160 $ (1,005)
Supplemental disclosure of non-cash
investing and financing activities:
Property and equipment in accrued
   expenses and accounts payable $ -  $ 197 $ 197

44

Edgar Filing: SHOE PAVILION INC - Form 10-K

82

Item 9. 	Changes in and Disagreements with Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure

None.

Item 9A.	Controls and Procedures

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

We maintain disclosure controls and procedures that are designed to ensure that information required to be disclosed
in our reports under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended ( the "Exchange Act"), is recorded, processed,